Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2018 - 150

RESOLUTION CONFORMING THE AMENDMENTS AND ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS ON THE REVISED MUNICIPAL SELECTION PLAN AS PROMULGATED BY CSC RESOLUTION NO. 18000691 DATED JULY 3, 2018

WHEREAS, Section 32, Book of Executive Order No. 292, known as the 1987 Administrative Code of the Philippines, CSC Resolution No. 1701009 dated January 10, 2001 as amended by CSC Resolution No. 1701009 dated June 16, 2017, this Merit Selection Plan (MSP) was established for the guidance of all officials and employees of local government units;

WHEREAS, pursuant to such mandate, the LGU of Mina was able to established and formulate its own MSP as provided under CSC Resolution No. 1701009 dated June 16, 2017;

WHEREAS, SB Resolution No. 2018-016-A was enacted establishing the Human Resource Merit Promotion and Selection Board responsible in the selection of candidates for appointment pursuant to the guideline promulgated under CSC Resolution No. 1701009;

WHEREAS, CSC Resolution No. 18000692 dated July 3, 2018 was promulgated providing amendments and additional provisions to the 2017 ORAOHRA, which made the Municipality's MSP inconsistent needing corrections to accord with what is being provided in CSC Resolution No. 180000692;

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION CONFORMING THE AMENDMENTS AND ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS ON THE REVISED MUNICIPAL SELECTION PLAN AS PROMULGATED BY CSC RESOLUTION NO. 18000691 DATED JULY 3, 2018.

ADOPTED this **27**th day of December **2018**, on motion of *Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr.*, duly seconded by *Hon. Juanito D. Grabato, Jr.*.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.	
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATOMunicipal Mayor